to terminate this Lease within the Term upon providing Rock Harbor at least sixty-
days’ written notice City has entered into a purchase and sale agreement with any 
party for redevelopment of the Premises. 

c. As of October 1, 2021, the monthly Rent is increased to One Thousand One Hundred 
Forty-three Dollars ($1,143.00). As of September 15, 2022, and September 15, 2023, 
the Rent shall be increased in an amount equal to the increase in the then applicable 
Consumer Price Index for the Los Angeles area (Los Angeles-Long Beach-Anaheim) 
(CPI) for the twelve-month period immediately preceding each of those dates.